 � Large format 20 MP CMOS imager (global shutter)
 � 16 fps at full resolution
 � 6.4 µm square pixels
 � User selectable ROI
 � Horizontal and vertical binning (monochrome models) for increased sensitivity
 � Flat-field and blemish compensation plus in-camera CMOS pattern correction
 � CMOS imager includes correlated double sampling (CDS) function for improved uniformity

Specifications for SP-20000-USB
Specifications        SP-20000-USB
Ordering Information
SP-20000M-USB-F  Monochrome camera with USB3 Vision & F-mount
SP-20000C-USB-F  Color camera with USB3 Vision & F-mount
SP-20000M-USB-M42 Monochrome camera with USB3 Vision & M42 mount
SP-20000C-USB-M42 Color camera with USB3 Vision & M42 mount
Dimensions
Spark Series
*Traditional SNR is based on random noise in a single frame, where EMVA SNR measurements
consider more comprehensive noise sources and variance over time. For a more complete
description, see the manual.
†Reduced performance may occur when operating outside the standard range of -5°C to +45°C
Sensor 41 mm CMOS global shutter (CMV20000)
System clock 40 MHz (for pulse generator)
Frame rate, full frame 16 frames/sec.
Active area 32.77 mm (h) x 24.58 mm (v), 41 mm diagonal
Cell size 6.4 μm (h) x 6.4 μm (v)
Active pixels 5120 (h) x 3840 (v)
Horizontal output frequency 62.402 kHz (31.201 kHz for V-binning)
Read-out modes Full
ROI
5120 (h) x 3840 (v) @ 16 fps
Any start position. 8-5120 pixels wide x
2-3840 lines high
Width in 8 pixels/step
Height in 2 lines/step
Binning (mono) 1x2, 2x1, 2x2 (frame rate does not change)
EMVA 1288 Parameters 10-bit output format
Absolute sensitivity (mono) 16.05 p (λ = 525 nm)
Absolute sensitivity (color) 18.14 p (λ = 525 nm)
Maximum SNR (mono) 40.24 dB
Maximum SNR (color) 38.32 dB
Traditional SNR*
mono >53 dB (0 dB gain)
color >51 dB(0 dB gain, green)
Video signal output             mono
color
8/10/12-bit monochrome
8/10/12-bit Bayer
Some video functions not available with 12-bit
Auto-iris lens video output 0.7Vp-p, with 0.3V horiz. sync
Gain Manual/automatic 0 dB to +24 dB
White balance (SP-20000C) Manual, one-push auto, or continuous
(3000K to 9000K)
Gamma 0.45-1.0 (8 steps) or 256-point LUT
Synchronization Internal
Trigger input TTL, LVDS, Opto In, Pulse Generators (2),